Productor Character Primary Use
● Multilayer Metal -Silicon Potential Structure.
● Low Leakage Current.
● High Current Capability, High Efficiency.
● High Junction Temperature Capability.
● RoHs Product.
● Low Voltage High Frequency Switching Power
Supply.
● Low Voltage High Frequency  Invers Circuit.
● Low Voltage Continued  Circuit and Protection
Circuit.
Summarize Equivalent Circuit
● MBR40150CT Device optimized for ultra-low forward
voltage drop to maximize efficiency in Power Supply
applications.
Package:TO-220AB
MBR40150CT
MBR40150CT-HF
HF=Halogen Free
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Data Unit
 Maximal Inverted Repetitive  Peak Voltage VRRM 150 V
 Average Rectified Forward Current (Rated VR-20Khz Square
Wave) - 50% duty cycle IFAV 40 A
 Forward Peak Surge Current(Rated Load 8.3 Half Mssine Wave-
According to JEDEC Method) IFSM 450×2 A
 Operating Junction Temperature TJ -40～150 ℃
 Storage Temperature TSTG -40～150 ℃
 Typical Thermal Resistance(per leg) Package=TO-220AB RθJC 2 ℃/W
Electricity Character
Item Test Condition Value(min) Value(typ) Value(max) Unit
VB  TJ =25℃ IR=1mA 150 --- --- V
IR
 TJ =25℃ VR=150V --- --- 0.01 mA
 TJ =125℃ VR=150V --- --- 15.00 mA
VF
 TJ =25℃ IF=20A
(IFAV=20A×2)
--- 0.82 0.9 V
 TJ =125℃ --- --- 0.8 V
2 31
Heatsink 1
A
3
A
2
K
Heatsink
MBR40150CT
 Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Rev.H2.00 D240108 www.dowosemi.cn 1／3
Characteristic Curves
The forward voltage and forward current curve Current derating curve, perelement
If,
 A
ve
ra
ge
 F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
If,
 In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
Fo
rw
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Tc, Case Temp (℃)
Vf, Instantaneous Forward Voltage (V)
The reverse leak current and the reverse voltage (single-device) curve.
Ir,
 R
ev
er
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (u
A)
Vr, Reverse Voltage (V)
0
8
16
24
32
40
48
0 30 60 90 120 150
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
14.0
16.0
18.0
20.0
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
0.10
1.00
10.00
100.00
1000.00
10000.00
0 30 60 90 120 150
125℃
75℃
25℃
125℃
25℃
MBR40150CT
 Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Rev.H2.00 D240108 www.dowosemi.cn 2／3
Package Outline Dimensions
TO-220AB
Marking Information
“Marking Code”= The Following
“XXXX”= Date Code Marking
Package Marking Code Part Number
TO-220AB MBR40150
MBR40150CT
MBR40150CT-HF
Packing Information
Packaging Package Part Number Quantity Size
Tube TO-220AB
Tube 50 pieces 530*33*7mm
Inner Box 1000 pieces 558*150*40mm
Outer Box 5000 pieces 570*235*170mm
Φ3.835REF
1.27±0.10
10.08±0.25
4.60±0.15
2.
74
R
EF
12
.3
5±
0.
30
13
.5
5±
0.
25
3.
74
±
0.
20
1.27±0.10
0.81±0.10
2.54REF
深0.10REF
8.
70
±
0.
20
2.67±0.15
0.40±0.10
TO-220AB
Unit:mm
Marking Code
XXXX
MBR40150CT
 Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Rev.H2.00 D240108 www.dowosemi.cn 3／3